PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6075049

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE DATA (EXECUTION DATE) AND RECEIVING PARTY STREET ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 016171 Frame 0827. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDOLF VON OEPEN	04/21/2005
GERD SEIBOLD	03/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBOTT LABORATORIES VASCULAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED	
Street Address:	EARLSFORT CENTER, TERRACE	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7789904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: docketing@wnlaw.com **WORKMAN NYDEGGER Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17601.41A.1.1.1.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRASER D. ROY
SIGNATURE:	/Fraser D. Roy, Reg.#45666/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=7789904 Assignment#page1.tif source=7789904 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052477 FRAME: 0723 506028334

source=7789904_Assignment#page3.tif source=7789904_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052477 FRAME: 0724

10743857
502298
\$40.00
I

m PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMÉRCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S <u>ONLY</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
andolf von Oepen	Name: Abbott Laboratories Vascular Enterprises Limited
erd Seibold	Internal Address:
Iditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 21, 2005	Street Address: Earlsfort Center, Terrace
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dublin 2
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: IrelandZip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Yes No
OtherThis	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(\$) 10/743,857 Additional numbers a	attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Nicola A. Pisano of Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200	Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip:92130	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(858) 720-6320</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2298
Fax Number:_(858) 720-6306	Authorized User Name
Email Address: nplsano @luce.com	_
9. Signature: Lande O.	Virano 126, 2005
Signature	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

F-728

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Randolf Von Oepen, residing at 12360 Hilltop Drive, Los Altos Hills, California 94024 and Gerd Seibold, residing at Achalmstrasse 9, Ammerbuch, Germany D-72118, have made inventions as listed on attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories Vascular Enterprises Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of the Ireland and having an address of Earlsfort Center, Terrace, Dublin 2, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent applications and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Abbott Laboratories Vascular Enterprises Limited, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said inventions and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any patent applications claiming the benefit thereof and any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues or reexaminations of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same;

and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Abbott Laboratories Vascular Enterprises Limited as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
10/743,857	22 December 2003	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR A STENT HAVING AN EXPANDABLE WEB STRUCTURE
10/903,013	30 July 2004	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR A DRUG-COATED STENT HAVING AN EXPANDABLE WEB STRUCTURE
10/903,014	30 July 2004	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR A STENT HAVING AN EXPANDABLE WEB STRUCTURE AND DELIVERY SYSTEM
10/903,080	30 July 2004	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR A STENT HAVING AN EXPANDABLE WEB STRUCTURE
10/909,117	30 July 2004	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR A DRUG-COATED STENT HAVING AN EXPANDABLE WEB STRUCTURE
10/909,118	30 July 2004	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR A STENT HAVING AN EXPANDABLE WEB STRUCTURE AND DELIVERY SYSTEM
10/954,948	29 September 2004	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR A STENT HAVING AN EXPANDABLE WEB STRUCTURE AND DELIVERY SYSTEM
10/955,425	29 September 2004	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR A STENT HAVING AN EXPANDABLE WEB STRUCTURE

PATENT REEL:: 0/52477 FRAME: 0820